Gaston County

GaSton Cou nty Board of Commissioners

www.gastongov.com

Tax

Board Action

File #: 20-305

Commissioner Fraley - Tax Collections - Pursuant to G.S. 105-381, the Tax Collector Requests that the Listed Tax
Refunds be Made. (Overpayments - $22,497.59; VTS Refunds - $5,415.64; Grand Total - $27,913.23)

STAFF CONTACT
Luke Sisk -Tax Collections Administrator - 704-866-3034

BACKGROUND

The Gaston County Tax Collector has examined the requests for refunds and has determined that the requests are
properly authorized by statute and should be granted and the persons and/or firms listed below have requested the
refund of taxes paid pursuant to GS 105-381(b).

The Board of Commissioners authorized payment of refunds to said persons and/or firms in the amounts stated with such
funds coming from Account 010-00-0000-0000-23010.

ATTACHMENTS
Tax Refunds Listing for June 2020

DO NOT TYPE BELOW THIS LINE

taken by the Board of Commissioners as follows:

NO. DATE M1 M2 CBrown JBrown AFratey
2020-196 07/28/2020 RW TK A A A A A
DISTRIBUTION:

Laserfiche Users

A=AYE, N=NAY, AB=ABSENT, ABS=ABSTAIN, U=UNANIMOUS




TAXPAYER NAME AMOUNT

JUNE 2020 RELEASES AND REFUNDS

TOTAL $0.00
JUNE 2020 OVERPAYMENTS

CALDWELL, THOMAS A $114.38
WEATHERS, MICHAEL KEITH I| $117.25
GUNNON, JOSHUA K $232.71
ROGERS, MARSHA ANN $323.96
LINGETRFELDT, KIM $113.37
LAWING, DON $276.83
COPE, ALMAE $100.00
CKEZEPIS LAW, PLLC $125.60
LERETA TAX SERVICE $178.29
LERETA TAX SERVICE $321.42
FEWELL, PERRY E $155.00
CORELOGIC $131.14
LOAN CARE $117.11
CALDWELL, THOMAS A $139.65
JEFFRIES, JERRY JR $167.15
MAY, DANA MELISSA $157.59
GRINDSTAFF, DARRIN MICHAEL $191.62
CORELOGIC $989.92
LERETA TAX SERVICE $387.70
WALLACE, LAKEISH $100.00
HERSEY, RONNIE L $168.02
WEATHERS, MICHAEL KEITH Il $117.16
EVANS, TINAM $221.89
PETRO CHOICE HOLDINGS $1,908.14
LERETA TAX SERVICE $747.28
SHOAF LAW FIRM PA $320.30
LERETA TAX SERVICE $302.19
HOLLIFIELD, MICHAEL A $631.82
CREATIVE SOLUTIONS $144.02
JEFFRIES, JERRY JR $156.30
GRINDSTAFF, DARRIN MICHAEL $186.39
LERETA TAX SERVICE $336.63
LERETA TAX SERVICE $130.12
LERETA TAX SERVICE $363.13
STATES, BETSY $300.09
BROOKS, GARY E $149.71
SHULL, LINDA J $300.00
FERGUSON, SHERRY ANNE $214.55
ALEXANDER, JANE S $290.00
CALDWELL, MICHAEL E $560.00
GARVIN, MARGIE L $160.00
HICKMAN, CURTIS D $177.00
HOUGE, DENISE A $247.17
JARRELL, NANCY $106.09
K & P RENTALS $590.33
QUINTERO, EUCARIS ZAPATA $289.62
MCALISTER, LISAF $138.00
KING, RICHARD CARL $129.65
HUDSON, MARSHA ANN $188.53
BOWLIN, PAMELA DENISE $241.06
KING, RICHARD CARL $122.59
GUNNON, JOSHUA K $148.50
CORELOGIC $334.90
LERETA TAX SERVICE $672.45
ODLE, TINA $107.18
MATHENEY, ELISA $237.55
RANKIN, PHILIP $181.00
MANFREDI, TONI $181.56

LONDON, LAWTON $159.92




HUNTER, MICHAEL
HAWKINS, WILLIAM

LEWIS GRADING & PAVING INC
KING, RICHARD CARL
HERSEY, RONNIE L
EVANS, TINAM

JOHNSON, TERRY M
ODLE, TINA

LINGERFELDT, KIMBERLY
ROBERTS, GLEN E
CEBALLOS, JULIE AMANDA
FESQUET, TINA MARIE
WARD, MICHAEL

THOMAS, CHRISTOPHER
BOHANAN, MELESAV
HERSEY, RONNIE L
LERETA TAX SERVICE

NC ASSOCIATION OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

HILL, DANIEL

INMAN, WILLIE

MITCHELL, JUSTIN

BAYVIEW ASSET MANAGEMENT
PARKER, GINA

WILSON, ANNE GRAY
LINGERFELDT, KIMBERLY

ODLE, TINA

NIXON, SHEILA G

CARPENTER, KRISTY L

PARK LANE FINANCE SOLUTIONS
PARK LANE FINANCE SOLUTIONS
BROOKS, GARY E

RADFORD, TIMOTHY FRANK
TOTAL

JUNE VTS REFUNDS
Baucom, Timothy Earl
Branch, Buddy Ray

Brown, Tarrion Moore

Bryne, Keith Stryker
Carrington, David Tryon
Cleveland County Tax Department
Cornelius, Heather Rauchelle
Edmonson, Jason Kelley
Flicek, Theresa Marie

Ford, Nancy Hughes

Foster, Gregory Scott
Graham, Kenneth Reid
Hayes, Dennis Paul Jr
Heatwole, Deborah Mattha
Heatwole, Earnest Lyle Jr
Hedgepath, Harold David
Heffner, Larry Dennis
Jackson, Mary Thomason
Keever, Margaret Inlge
Leonard, Jeffery Scott
Lincoln County Tax Department
Lincoln County Tax Department
Mecum, Timothy Eugene
Moore, Thomas Bruce
Mootoo, Liselle N

Parker, Erika Nicole
Prescott, James Kevin

Rivas, Eric Giovanni
Sanders, Charles Joseph
Westview Baptist Chruch
TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

$132.56
$130.73
$343.68
$123.33
$170.38
$202.00
$100.00
$130.43
$108.60
$136.56
$289.88
$407.70
$130.60
$145.91
$158.10
$166.81
$300.00
$115.96
$217.00
$111.76
$122.77
$112.33
$100.00
$194.49
$131.23
$128.32
$201.53
$102.74
$248.64
$853.68
$147.54
$130.80
$22,497.59

$419.96
$118.70
$182.58
$275.19
$101.51
$328.93
$116.62
$102.97
$273.54
$265.83
$112.66
$149.74
$241.54
$105.94
$104.72
$137.95
$135.72
$115.65
$234.64
$232.66
$123.57
$245.29
$184.56
$237.95
$117.90
$101.58
$200.17
$156.75
$100.51
$190.41
$5,415.64

$27,913.23



