

Gaston County

Gaston County Board of Commissioners www.gastongov.com

Tax

Board Action

File #: 20-305

Commissioner Fraley - Tax Collections - Pursuant to G.S. 105-381, the Tax Collector Requests that the Listed Tax Refunds be Made. (Overpayments - \$22,497.59; VTS Refunds - \$5,415.64; Grand Total - \$27,913.23)

STAFF CONTACT

Luke Sisk -Tax Collections Administrator - 704-866-3034

BACKGROUND

The Gaston County Tax Collector has examined the requests for refunds and has determined that the requests are properly authorized by statute and should be granted and the persons and/or firms listed below have requested the refund of taxes paid pursuant to GS 105-381(b).

The Board of Commissioners authorized payment of refunds to said persons and/or firms in the amounts stated with such funds coming from Account 010-00-0000-0000-23010.

ATTACHMENTS

Tax Refunds Listing for June 2020

I, Donna S. Buff, Clerk to the County Commission, do hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of action taken by the Board of Commissioners as follows: NO. DATE M1 M2 CBrown JBrown AFraley BHovis TKeigher TPhillipeck RWorley Vote 2020-196 07/28/2020 RW TK A A A A A A A A A A A A BUILDISTRIBUTION: Laserfiche Users

TAXPAYER NAME	AMOUNT
JUNE 2020 RELEASES AND REFUNDS	
TOTAL	\$0.00
JUNE 2020 OVERPAYMENTS	Ψ0.00
CALDWELL, THOMAS A	0111 20
WEATHERS, MICHAEL KEITH II	\$114.38 \$117.25
GUNNON, JOSHUA K	\$232.71
ROGERS, MARSHA ANN	\$323.96
LINGETRFELDT, KIM	\$113.37
LAWING, DON COPE, ALMA E	\$276.83
CKEZEPIS LAW, PLLC	\$100.00
LERETA TAX SERVICE	\$125.60
LERETA TAX SERVICE	\$178.29 \$324.40
FEWELL, PERRY E	\$321.42 \$155.00
CORELOGIC	\$131.14
LOAN CARE	\$117.11
CALDWELL, THOMAS A	\$139.65
JEFFRIES, JERRY JR MAY, DANA MELISSA	\$167.15
GRINDSTAFF, DARRIN MICHAEL	\$157.59
CORELOGIC	\$191.62
LERETA TAX SERVICE	\$989.92 \$397.70
WALLACE, LAKEISH	\$387.70 \$100.00
HERSEY, RONNIE L	\$168.02
WEATHERS, MICHAEL KEITH II	\$117.16
EVANS, TINA M	\$221.89
PETRO CHOICE HOLDINGS LERETA TAX SERVICE	\$1,908.14
SHOAF LAW FIRM PA	\$747.28
LERETA TAX SERVICE	\$320.30 \$303.40
HOLLIFIELD, MICHAEL A	\$302.19 \$631.82
CREATIVE SOLUTIONS	\$144.02
JEFFRIES, JERRY JR	\$156.30
GRINDSTAFF, DARRIN MICHAEL	\$186.39
LERETA TAX SERVICE LERETA TAX SERVICE	\$336.63
LERETA TAX SERVICE LERETA TAX SERVICE	\$130.12
STATES, BETSY	\$363.13
BROOKS, GARY E	\$300.09 \$140.74
SHULL, LINDA J	\$149.71 \$300.00
FERGUSON, SHERRY ANNE	\$214.55
ALEXANDER, JANE S	\$290.00
CALDWELL, MICHAEL E	\$560.00
GARVIN, MARGIE L HICKMAN, CURTIS D	\$160.00
HOUGE, DENISE A	\$177.00
JARRELL, NANCY	\$247.17
K & P RENTALS	\$106.09 \$590.33
QUINTERO, EUCARIS ZAPATA	\$289.62
MCALISTER, LISA F	\$138.00
KING, RICHARD CARL	\$129.65
HUDSON, MARSHA ANN BOWLIN, BAMELA DENISE	\$188.53
BOWLIN, PAMELA DENISE KING, RICHARD CARL	\$241.06
GUNNON, JOSHUA K	\$122.59
CORELOGIC	\$148.50 \$334.90
LERETA TAX SERVICE	\$334.90 \$672.45
ODLE, TINA	\$107.18
MATHENEY, ELISA	\$237.55
RANKIN, PHILIP	\$181.00
MANFREDI, TONI LONDON, LAWTON	\$181.56
CONSON, ENVIOR	\$159.92

LUINTED MICHAEL	\$132.56
HUNTER, MICHAEL HAWKINS, WILLIAM	\$130.73
LEWIS GRADING & PAVING INC	\$343.68
KING, RICHARD CARL	\$123.33
HERSEY, RONNIE L	\$170.38
EVANS, TINA M	\$202.00 \$100.00
JOHNSON, TERRY M	\$130.43
DDLE, TINA	\$108.60
LINGERFELDT, KIMBERLY	\$136.56
ROBERTS, GLEN E CEBALLOS, JULIE AMANDA	\$289.88
FESQUET, TINA MARIE	\$407.70
WARD, MICHAEL	\$130.60
THOMAS, CHRISTOPHER	\$145.91
BOHANAN, MELESA V	\$158.10
HERSEY, RONNIE L	\$166.81
ERETA TAX SERVICE	\$300.00 #115.06
C ASSOCIATION OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS	\$115.96 \$217.00
HILL, DANIEL	\$111.76
NMAN, WILLIE	\$122.77
MITCHELL, JUSTIN	\$112.33
BAYVIEW ASSET MANAGEMENT	\$100.00
PARKER, GINA	\$194. 4 9
WILSON, ANNE GRAY LINGERFELDT, KIMBERLY	\$131.23
ODLE, TINA	\$128.32
NIXON, SHEILA G	\$201.53
CARPENTER, KRISTY L	\$102.74
PARK LANE FINANCE SOLUTIONS	\$248.64
PARK LANE FINANCE SOLUTIONS	\$853.68 \$147.54
BROOKS, GARY E	\$147.54 \$130.80
RADFORD, TIMOTHY FRANK	\$22,497.59
TOTAL	422 , 101100
JUNE VTS REFUNDS	\$419.96
Baucom, Timothy Earl	\$118.70
Branch, Buddy Ray	\$182.58
Brown, Tarrion Moore Bryne, Keith Stryker	\$275.19
Carrington, David Tryon	\$101.51
Cleveland County Tax Department	\$328.93
Cornelius, Heather Rauchelle	\$116.62
Edmonson, Jason Kelley	\$102.97
Flicek, Theresa Marie	\$273.54 \$265.83
Ford, Nancy Hughes	\$265.83
Foster, Gregory Scott	\$112.66 \$140.74
Graham, Kenneth Reid	\$149.74 \$241.54
Hayes, Dennis Paul Jr	\$105.94
Heatwole, Deborah Mattha	\$104.72
Heatwole, Earnest Lyle Jr Hedgepath, Harold David	\$137.95
Heffner, Larry Dennis	\$135.72
Jackson, Mary Thomason	\$115.55
Keever, Margaret Inige	\$234.64
Leonard, Jeffery Scott	\$232.66
Lincoln County Tax Department	\$123.57
Lincoln County Tax Department	\$245.29
Mecum, Timothy Eugene	\$184.56 \$237.05
Moore, Thomas Bruce	\$237.95 \$117.90
Mootoo, Liselle N	\$101.58
Parker, Erika Nicole	\$200.17
Prescott, James Kevin	\$156.75
Rivas, Eric Giovanni	\$100.51
Sanders, Charles Joseph Westview Baptist Chruch	\$190.41
TOTAL	\$5,415.64
GRAND TOTAL	\$27,913.23
OUTUP TOTAL	